Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

MoDOT
s

Pay Estimate Created Date: April 29, 2022

Report Generated on May 4, 2022

Progress Estimate Number  Contract ID 210618-B03 Pay Period Start April 2, 2022 Original Contract Amount $810,773.28
2 Prime Contractor Capital Paving & Construction, LLC Pay Period End April 29, 2022 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount  $810,773.28
Approval Date By User
April 29, 2022 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by hallet1
May 2, 2022 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by vierss
May 3, 2022 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1

Original Completion Date
June 24, 2022

Current Completion Date
June 24, 2022

Actual Completion Date
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description No Milestones Exist for Contract

Original Completion Date Current Completion Date
Acceptance Date
Awarded Date July 7, 2021

June 18, 2021

Notice to Proceed Date August 9, 2021

July 7, 2021
June 18, 2021
August 9, 2021

Letting Date

Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 2

This Estimate Previous
210618-B03
Total Posted Items Pay $171,019.75 $3,510.00
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00
$3,510.00
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $64,732.25
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Line Iltem Item Description Unit Unit Price
Number Number Code
J2MAMD16 0020 4020520 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE  TONS $70.000
LEVELING)
0030 4071005 TACK COAT GAL $2.100
0050 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SQFT $4.500
0060 6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) EA $8.000
0080 6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL EA $500.000
0100 6181000 MOBILIZATION LS $75,000.000
0130 6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) SQYD $25.000
Project J2MAMD16 - Total
Overall - Total
Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract
Project Line Iltem Description Adjustment = Other Item Comments
Number No. Type Adjustment
Type
J2MAMD16 0020 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT Material
MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)
0030 TACK COAT Material
0130 MODIFIED COLDMILLING Overrun
(DEPTH TRANSITIONS)

21.53%

To Date

$174,529.75
($106,287.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$68,242.25

Current Installed

% of Current Contract Amount Complete

Current Installed

Qty Amount
1,413.76 $98,963.20
1,333 $2,799.30
330.5 $1,487.25
40 $320.00
1 $500.00
0.5 $37,500.00
1,178 $29,450.00
$171,019.75
$171,019.75
Adjustment  Line Item Adjustment
Quantity ~ Adjustment amount

Unit Price

-1,413.76 $70.00  ($98,963.20)
-1,333 $2.10 ($2,799.30)
-181 $25.00 ($4,525.00)
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on May 4, 2022

;:°DOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details
Contract Project Information
Project Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J2MAMD16 Resurface Y MACON  from Rte. 63 near Excello to Rte. J in Randolph County

Totals by Job Numbers

J2MAMD16 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $171,019.75 $3,510.00 $174,529.75
Gross Item Adjustments ($106,287.50) $0.00 ($106,287.50)
Gross Item Pay $64,732.25 $3,510.00 $68,242.25

Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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MoDOT

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Exceptions / Discrepencies

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2MAMD16, Item 4020520, Project Item Line
Number 0020, Material Set 402052096, Material 0402SLPMSL - Plant Mix for Surface Leveling,
Acceptance Action Generic AspSL is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2MAMD16, Item 4071005, Project Iltem Line
Number 0030, Material Set 407100596, Material 1015EA....SS1H - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1H,
Acceptance Action Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 210618-B03, Contract Project J2MAMD16, Project
Item Line Number 0130, Contract Line Item Number 0130, Item 6224010, Minor Item.

Revision 4/1/2020

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

Explanation

Waiting for QC to upload test results.

Waiting for Cert to be approved by materials.

Waiting for change order.

Report Generated on May 4, 2022

Entered
By

hallet1

hallet1

hallet1

Status

Acknowledged

Acknowledged

Acknowledged
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MoDOT

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project No.
Nm.CONTRACT
210618-B03 J2MAMD16

Category

0001

0001

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

0001

Line

No.

0010

0020

0030

0040

0050

0060

0070

0080

0090

0100

0110

0120

0130

Item

Code

3105002

4020520

4071005

6123000A

6161005

6161025

6161033

6161040

6161098A

6181000

6206001C

6206108A

6224010

Description

GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE
LEVELING)

TACK COAT

TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE

FLASHING ARROW PANEL

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION
INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR
RETAINED

MOBILIZATION

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

8 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING

PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)

Bid
Quantity
42.00

9,260.70

10,253.00
2.00
1,387.00
100.00
18.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

100,543.00

1,067.00

997.00

Net
Change
Order

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total
Current
Quantity

42.00

9,260.70

10,253.00
2.00
1,387.00
100.00
18.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

100,543.00

1,067.00

997.00

Unit

TONS

TONS

GAL

EA

SQFT

EA

EA

EA

LS

LF

LF

SQYD

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty

0.00

1,413.76

1,333.00
0.00
1,110.50
40.00
0.00
1.00

0.00

0.50

0.00

0.00

1,178.00

Report Generated on May 4, 2022

Unit Price

$400.00

$70.00

$2.10
$1,000.00
$4.50
$8.00
$50.00
$500.00

$2,500.00

$75,000.00

$0.11

$0.25

$25.00

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$0.00

$98,963.20

$2,799.30
$0.00
$4,997.25
$320.00
$0.00
$500.00

$0.00

$37,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,450.00

Project J2MAMD16 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $174,529.75

210618-B03 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date

Revision 4/1/2020
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on May 4, 2022
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

MoDOT

Project: J2MAMD16

Line Item Description DWR DWR Quantity ~ Units Location From Offset/ To Offset/ Comments
Number Code Date  Approval Posted Station/ Distance = Station/ Distance
Date Log Log
Mile Mile
0020 4020520 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR 4/27/22  4/28/22  1,413.76 TONS Heading East in the West bound lane 0.000 3.090
0030 4071005 TACK COAT 4/27/22  4/28/22  1,333.00 GAL  Heading East in the West bound lane. 0.000 3.090
0050 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 4/25/22  4/26/22 330.50 SQFT Used through out the job 0.000 10.905
0060 6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 4/25/22  4/26/22 40.00 EA  Used through out the job 0.000 10.905
0080 6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 4/25/22  4/26/22 1.00 EA  Used through out the job 0.000 10.905
0100 6181000 MOBILIZATION 4/27/22  4/28/22 0.50 Ls 0.000 10.905
0130 6224010 MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 4/25/22  4/26/22 35.00 SQYD Asphalt private entrance on North side of Rt Y 5.494
4/26/22 62.00 SQYD Private concrete entrance on North side of Rt Y 4.291
4/26/22 119.00 SQYD West side of bridge approach 6.448 6.457
4/26/22 122.00 SQYD East side of bridge approach 6.488 6.497
4/26/22 369.00 SQYD Junction of 63 and Rt Y 0.000 0.009
4/26/22 471.00 SQYD RadiusatRtY andJ 10.896 10.905

No Data Available
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May 4, 2022

MoDOT . : :

Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID:190621-F01
Project Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created = Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
J2MAMD16 0020 BITUMINOUS = Material 2 Apr29, SYSTEM ($98,963.20)
PAVEMENT 2022

MIXTURE

0030 TACK COAT  Material 2 Apr29, SYSTEM ($2,799.30)
2022

]

0130 MODIFIED = Overrun Overrun 2 Apr29, SYSTEM ($4,525.00)
COLDMILLING 2022

LA T I
T
ot |
wapte- T Goeas

Overall - Total ($106,287.50)

May 4, 2022 6 2:00:02 AM



