

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: April 29, 2022

Progress Estimate Number 2	Contract ID 210618-B03 Prime Contractor Capital Paving & Construction, LLC	Pay Period Start April 2, 2022 Original Contract Amor Pay Period End April 29, 2022 Net Change Order Amo Current Contract Amor	ount \$0.00
AI Data			Deallean

Approval Date		By User
April 29, 2022	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by	hallet1
May 2, 2022	Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by	vierss
May 3, 2022	Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by	ramses1

Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Actual Completion Date	% of Current Contract Amount Complete
June 24, 2022	June 24, 2022		21.53%

Contract Informational Dates										
Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	No Milestones Exist for Contract								
July 7, 2021	July 7, 2021									
June 18, 2021	June 18, 2021									
August 9, 2021	August 9, 2021									
	Original Completion Date July 7, 2021 June 18, 2021	Original Completion Date Current Completion Date July 7, 2021 July 7, 2021 June 18, 2021 June 18, 2021								

Contract Total Pa	Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 2										
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date							
210618-B03											
	Total Posted Items Pay	\$171,019.75	\$3,510.00	\$174,529.75							
	Gross Item Adjustments	(\$106,287.50)	\$0.00	(\$106,287.50)							
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00							
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00							
	Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00							
	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00							
	•		\$3,510.00	\$68,242.25							
Contract Total Pa	avable This Estimate:	\$64.732.25									

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Current Installed Amount			
J2MAMD16	0020	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	TONS	\$70.000	1,413.76	\$98,963.20
	0030	4071005	TACK COAT	GAL	\$2.100	1,333	\$2,799.30
	0050	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQFT	\$4.500	330.5	\$1,487.25
	0060	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	EA	\$8.000	40	\$320.00
	0800	6161040	FLASHING ARROW PANEL	EA	\$500.000	1	\$500.00
	0100	6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$75,000.000	0.5	\$37,500.00
	0130	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	SQYD	\$25.000	1,178	\$29,450.00
Project J2MA	MD16 - Tota	al					\$171,019.75
Overall - Tota	ıl						\$171,019.75

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

		nts This Estimate						
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
J2MAMD16	0020	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	Material			-1,413.76	\$70.00	(\$98,963.20)
	0030	TACK COAT	Material			-1,333	\$2.10	(\$2,799.30)
	0130	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	Overrun			-181	\$25.00	(\$4,525.00)
Total								(\$106,287.50)

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 1 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

						Contract Project Informatio	n						
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work								
J2MAMD16		Resurface	Υ	MACON	from Rte. 63 near Excello	om Rte. 63 near Excello to Rte. J in Randolph County							
Totals by Job	Posted I				This Estimate \$171,019.75	Previous \$3,510.00	To Date \$174,529.75						
		em Adjustmer		tem Pay	(\$106,287.50) \$64,732.25	\$0.00 \$3,510.00	(\$106,287.50) \$68,242.25						
Incentive					\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
		ntive			\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00								
		ed Damages ontract Adjust			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 2 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2MAMD16, Item 4020520, Project Item Line Number 0020, Material Set 402052096, Material 0402SLPMSL - Plant Mix for Surface Leveling, Acceptance Action Generic AspSL is insufficient.	Waiting for QC to upload test results.	hallet1	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J2MAMD16, Item 4071005, Project Item Line Number 0030, Material Set 407100596, Material 1015EASS1H - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1H, Acceptance Action Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.	Waiting for Cert to be approved by materials.	hallet1	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 210618-B03, Contract Project J2MAMD16, Project Item Line Number 0130, Contract Line Item Number 0130, Item 6224010, Minor Item.	Waiting for change order.	hallet1	Acknowledged

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 3 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
210618-B03	J2MAMD16	0001	0010	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	42.00	0.00	42.00	TONS	0.00	\$400.00	\$0.00
		0001	0020	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SURFACE LEVELING)	9,260.70	0.00	9,260.70	TONS	1,413.76	\$70.00	\$98,963.20
		0001	0030	4071005	TACK COAT	10,253.00	0.00	10,253.00	GAL	1,333.00	\$2.10	\$2,799.30
		0001	0040	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
		0001	0050	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,387.00	0.00	1,387.00	SQFT	1,110.50	\$4.50	\$4,997.25
		0001	0060	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	100.00	0.00	100.00	EA	40.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
	0001 0070 6161033		6161033	DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE	18.00	0.00	18.00	EA	0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	
		0001	0080	6161040	FLASHING ARROW PANEL	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		0001 0090 6161098	6161098A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	0.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	
		0001	0100	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.50	\$75,000.00	\$37,500.00
		0001	0110	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	100,543.00	0.00	100,543.00	LF	0.00	\$0.11	\$0.00
		0001	0120	6206108A	$\boldsymbol{8}$ IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	1,067.00	0.00	1,067.00	LF	0.00	\$0.25	\$0.00
		0001	0130	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	997.00	0.00	997.00	SQYD	1,178.00	\$25.00	\$29,450.00
	Project J2M	AMD16 - To	otal Value	Posted to D	ate as of Report Generated Date							\$174,529.75
210618-B03 Ove	erall - Total Va	lue Posted	to Date a	as of Report	Generated Date							\$174,529.75

Page 4 of 6 Revision 4/1/2020



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J2MAMD16

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0020	4020520	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR	4/27/22	4/28/22	1,413.76	TONS	Heading East in the West bound lane.	0.000		3.090		
0030	4071005	TACK COAT	4/27/22	4/28/22	1,333.00	GAL	Heading East in the West bound lane.	0.000		3.090		
0050	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	4/25/22	4/26/22	330.50	SQFT	Used through out the job	0.000		10.905		
0060	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	4/25/22	4/26/22	40.00	EA	Used through out the job	0.000		10.905		
0800	6161040	FLASHING ARROW PANEL	4/25/22	4/26/22	1.00	EA	Used through out the job	0.000		10.905		
0100	6181000	MOBILIZATION	4/27/22	4/28/22	0.50	LS		0.000		10.905		
0130	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	4/25/22	4/26/22	35.00	SQYD	Asphalt private entrance on North side of Rt Y	5.494				
				4/26/22	62.00	SQYD	Private concrete entrance on North side of Rt Y	4.291				
				4/26/22	119.00	SQYD	West side of bridge approach	6.448		6.457		
				4/26/22	122.00	SQYD	East side of bridge approach.	6.488		6.497		
				4/26/22	369.00	SQYD	Junction of 63 and Rt Y	0.000		0.009		
				4/26/22	471.00	SQYD	Radius at Rt Y and J	10.896		10.905		

<u>The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).</u>

No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 5 of 6

May 4, 2022



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID:190621-F01

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
J2MAMD16	0020	0020 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (SUR	Material		2	Apr 29, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$98,963.20)	
				- Total				(\$98,963.20)	
			Material - To	otal				(\$98,963.20)	
	0020 -	· Total						(\$98,963.20)	
	0030	TACK COAT	Material		2	Apr 29, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$2,799.30)	
				- Total				(\$2,799.30)	
			Material - To	otal				(\$2,799.30)	
	0030 -	· Total						(\$2,799.30)	
	0130	MODIFIED COLDMILLING	Overrun	Overrun	2	Apr 29, 2022	SYSTEM	(\$4,525.00)	
		(DEPTH TRANSITIONS)		Overrun - T	otal			(\$4,525.00)	
			Overrun - T	otal				(\$4,525.00)	
	0130 -	- Total						(\$4,525.00)	
J2MAMD16	- Total							(\$106,287.50)	
Overall - Total							(\$106,287.50)		